

“and said text book must be published, printed and sold in the State of Maryland.”

Which was adopted.

Also,

On page 9, line 228, after the word “education,” insert the words, “or a diploma from the Normal Department of a school or college of this State, recognized as such by the State Board of Education.”

Which was adopted.

Also,

On page 10, line 243, after the word, “him” insert the words, “or her.”

Which was adopted.

Also,

On page 10, line 249, strike out the words “and fifty.”

Also,

On page 10, line 263, after the word “twenty” insert the word “five.”

Which was adopted.

Also,

On page 13, line 327, strike out the word “through” and insert the word “to” in place thereof.

Which was adopted.

Also,

On page 18, line 484, strike out last word “and;” line 485, strike out first word “fifty.”

Which was adopted.

Also,

On page 19, line 495, strike out the words “Superintendent of Public” and insert in place thereof the words “Board of.”

Which was adopted.

Also,

On page 19, line 495, strike out the words “Superintendent of Public” and insert in place thereof the words “Board of.”

Which was rejected.